Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B
The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 1 ; B
Statement of administrator’s proposals
Name of Company Company number
Minmar (531) Limited (formerly P1 International 04071170
Limited)
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 12080 of 2009
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full IWe (a)

namea(s) and

address(es) of

administrator(s)
Hornchurch
Essex
RM11 2JX

*Delete as
applicable

J S French ACA FABRP MIPA
Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road

G Mummery MABRP MIPA

Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch

Essex

RM11 2JX

attach a copy of *our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 13 May 2009

Signed

Dated

(e

Joint / Admuilstrator(s)

H R

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box oppesite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you glve
will

IR

c

FRIDAY

1 5!05]2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

J S French ACA FABRP MIPA
Vantis Redhead French Limited
43/45 Butts Green Road

Hornchurch
Essex
RM11 2JX
01708 458211
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Vantis Business
Recovery Services

43-45 Butts Green Road
Hornchureh

Essex RM11 2JX

Tel: +44(0)1708 458 211
Fax: +44{(0)1708 442 308
DX: 51010 HORNCHURCH
www.vantisplc.com

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS our ref: JSF/GM/MW/EIH/P1012/]
date: 13 May 2009
AMLBBOV1”
A27 15/05/2009 142
COMPANIES HOUSE
Dear Sirs

Minmar (531) Limited (formerly P1 International Limited) — In Administration (“the Company”)
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

On 3 April 2009, T wrote to all creditors to advise that P1 International Limited (“the Company™) had entered
into Administration and that Glyn Mummery and I were appointed Joint Administrators ("the Administrators”}
on 25 March 2009.

We were appointed to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company. We act until such time as
our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration have been agreed by creditors and implemented,
following which the Administration will be ended

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators’ have formed the view that realisations
from the Company's floating charge assets will be sufficient to allow a distribution to be made to unsecured
creditors. Therefore in accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, we
propose to convene an initial creditors meeting.

The formal notice, Form 2.20B, enclosed with this report is notice to attend an initial creditors’ meeting to
consider the Administrators’ proposal and whether a creditors committee should be formed. The meeting will
take place on 10.30 am on 29 May 2009. It will be held at 67 Butts Green Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11
23S.

As a creditor, you can attend the meeting, either in person or by submitting a proxy. Please let us have
details of your claim on the enclosed form as soon as possible. Please note that you are not obliged to
attend the meeting and you will not compromise your claim and entilement to a dividend if you do not
attend.

A copy of a Creditors guide to Administrators’ fees is available upon request from this office.

Partners and Directors who act as Office Holders, do 50 as Agents and without personal kabity Vantis plc is a member of
A trading division of Vantis Group Ltd which is regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Waies for a renge of investment business activilies

Vantis Group Ltd is registered in England and Wales, No. 4286481, Registered Office 82 St John Stieet, Landon EC1M 4JN e

vants Group Ltd is a Vantis pic group company INVESTOR 1% PROPLE H LB International

i
G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\2009.05.13 Creditors letter.doc ‘
|




Should you wish to discuss any aspects of the Administration, please do not hesitate to contact Liz Heggs or
Amanda Peck of this office.

Yours faithfully
For mar (531) Limited
\

JS Frgnch ACA FABRP MIPA
Joint Administrator

1S French and G Mummery have been appointed as Joint Administrators of the Company on 25 March 2005. They act as agents of the
company in respect of its affairs, business and property without personal liability. JS French is licensed to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales. G Mummery is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner
by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\2009.05.13 Creditors letter.doc 2




HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 12080 OF 2009

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
AND
MINMAR (531) LIMITED
(FORMERLY P1 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED)
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

COMPANY NO: 04071170

The Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals in accordance with
Paragraph 49 (1) Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986 ("the Schedule™).

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of up-dating creditors and presenting the loint Administrators’
statement of proposals. The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced
or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than up-dating them, or any other person for
any purpose whatsoever,

Dated: 13 May 2009

P1012/Sectiond9/front cover




P1 International Limited — In Administration

High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009 Page lof 1l
CONTENTS
1. Introduction
2. Statutory Details
3. Company History
4, Reasons for Administration
5. Strategy/Options
6. Conduct of the Administration
7. Achieving the Purpose of the Administration
8. Receipts and Payments
9, Financial Pasition of the Company
10.  Joint Administrator’'s Estimated Statement of Affairs
11. Dividend Prospects
12.  Creditors Meeting
13.  Joint Administrator's Proposals
14.  Director’s Conduct
15.  Conclusion and Recommendation
APPENDICES
1. Statutory Information
2. Joint Administrator's Receipts & Payments Account for the period 25 March 2009 to 13
May 2009.
3.  Joint Administrator’s Estimated Statement of Affairs dated 25 March 2009
4.  Schedule of Creditors Liabilities as at 25 March 2009
5.  Breakdown of the Joint Administrator's time costs as at 13 May 2009
6.  Narrative explaining the work undertaken by the Joint Administrators
7. The Joint Administrators proposed resolutions

P1012/5Section49 Report/Contents




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

1. Introduction

11

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

Jeremy Stuart French ACA FABRP MIPA and Glyn Mummery MABRP MIPA, both of Vantis Business
Recovery Services ("VBRS") were appointed Joint Administrators of P1 International Limited
(hereinafter referred to as ("P1L" or “the Company"), by order of the Court on 25 March 2009.

We were appointed as Administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company.
We act until such time as our proposals for achieving the purpose of administration have been
agreed by creditors and implemented, following which the Administration will be ended.

The Joint Administrators were satisfied that no material conflict or relationship existed, which would
have prevented them from taking this appointment.

The purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives:-

(a) Primarily, rescuing the company as a going concern, or failing that

(b)  Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company was wound up (without first being in administration), or finally

(c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators are pursuing objective (b) as it
was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern.

This document and its appendices form the Administrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration as required by Paragraph 49 Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
sets out key information including background to the Administration and the steps taken by the
Administrators, following their appointment.

2. Statutory Details

2.1

2.2

3.1

3.2

The registered office of the Company is Unit C, Imperial Park, Randalls Way, Leatherhead, Surrey
KT22 7TA.

Key Statutory Information is summarised at Appendix 1, which also contains details regarding the
Administration appointment, and extracts from the Company’s financial statements.

Company History

The P1L business was founded in September 2000 by its principal director and majority shareholder
Michael Breen ("MB"), ex Formula One driver Damon Hill "DH") and David Kavanagh. Their vision
was to create a discerning supercar club that appealed to driving enthusiasts and pioneered the
concept of a private members’ cub offering shared access to a fleet of supercars. In return for an
annua! membership fee, the club would take care of the cost of depreciation, insurance, servicing
and maintenance, leaving members free to enjoy the cars and the club without the inconvenience
and costs of ownership.

P1L’s premises in Leatherhead offered ideal access to the M25 and other major road networks. With
the business officially commencing trading in June 2001, David Kavanagh resigned as director and
left the business.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposalsy3. Report.doc 1




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

Initially new members signing up was slow and feedback from early adopters of the idea suggested
that there may be a lack of flexibility in the membership programme, as individual members usage
was tied to a given number of days in fleet cars per season per year.

Following the disappointing start, an agreed restructuring of the membership programme led the
Company to drop the joining fee in favour of a non refundable joining fee linked to an annual
membership fee, depending on the membership package chosen, and a new tailored and flexible
service to distinguish itself from its competitors.

As the original joining fee had been intended to finance the purchase of cars and the business’s start
up costs, but instead the directors were required to inject working capital into the business to fund
these costs.

With a fast growing pool of prospects, the directors decided that interested parties would be invited
to attend a series of open days held at P1IL. With an impressive warehouse full of cars, prospects
could ‘see and feel’ the operation. Also, in conjunction with the open days, a number of evening
dinners were hosted by the P1L team where club membership could be discussed and explained in
more detail. Both strategies proved a highly successful method of recruiting new members and this
continued throughout the club’s first two years of operation.

Aithough initially very successful in generating a strong base of founding members, by mid 2002 it
was apparent that the effectiveness of the referral dinners and open days had diminished, making
the cost per acquisition of new members undesirable. However, there was significant potential to
increase the club’s media profile in order to sustain growth. A decision was taken to discontinue
paying for database mailings and move to individuat appointments and to concentrate on securing
media coverage for the club in appropriate publications.

In addition, the directors had planned from the outset to offer an events programme through its
unique pool of contacts that would allow members the chance to access driving events, and attend
motoring occasions such as the Monaco Grand Prix. In October 2002, a Chief Operating Officer was
appointed to develop the events programme. In addition, he invested a significant amount of funds,
buying a 25% share of the Company.

However, at the end of 2002 the events programme had not been as successful as envisaged.
Unfortunately, the working practice of such a programme meant that a number of members would
end up disappointed if an event was subseguently cancelled due to lack of member take up.

During 2003, it transpired that costs involved in certain events had spiralled out of control. This
resulted in losses of circa £100,000. Subsequently, the Chief Operating Officer left P1L selling his
shares back to MB and DH.

In August 2006, DH sold his shares in the Company to MB. It was also agreed that the Company
would repay £250,000 to DH over the next two years in respect of rmonies loaned to the Company,
placing financial pressure on the business. MB agreed to reduce his salary to enable funds to accrue
and pay off the debt.

4, Reasons for Administration

4.1

In the financial periods up to and induding 31 March 2008, the Company operated on a satisfactory
and profitable basis.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 2




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

6.

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

However, during 2008, it became evident that fewer people were subscribing to the Company. In
addition, the Company’s finandiers indicated that they would not be able to advance further funding.
Consequently, the Company found itself with no means to purchase cars which were eagerly awaited
by the members and more importantly, cars which the Company had promised its members would
be added to the fleet.

The members soon lost trust in the Company’s ability to deliver on promises. Early 2009 became
catastrophic for member renewals with revenues dwindling substantialty.

In addition, in June 2008 a second statutory demand was served on the Company by DH in respect
of non payment of the loan. Following protracted negotiations on 3 February 2009, DH presented a
petition to wind up the Company.

In the circumstances, with cash flow pressures intensifying, the director met with VBRS for advice on
the Company's financial position and options available. As a consequence of those discussions, and
the fact that the Company was no longer in a position to pay its liabilities as they fell due, the
director concluded that immediate steps should be taken to place the Company into Administration.

Strategy/Options

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

Following the director approaching VBRS, an assessment of the Company's financial position was
undertaken to determine whether or not it would be viable to trade the business in Administration
whilst trying to sell the business on the open market.

Chattel agents, Wyles Hardy & Co Ltd ("WHL") were instructed to prepare an inventory and
valuation of the Company’s assets.

The Administrators spoke to numerous interested parties. One party had already been in advanced
discussions with MB as regards P1L. Further due diligence ensued culminating in an offer being
agreed on 31 March 2009. However, the following day the offer was withdrawn. For whatever
reason the potential purchaser had a change of heart and we had to restart the discussions with
those who had shown more than just a passing interest in the business{(es) culminating in meetings
taking place to discuss offers for both P1L and P1 (North) Limited.

The level of interest generated throughout was high with numerous interested parties identified and
issued with a non disclosure agreement and sales information. In order to accelerate the process
and to best market the business, we invited selected interested parties to meet with the
Administrators to review the business.

Ultimately, we received 2 indicative bids.

Conduct of the Administration

Sale of Business

6.1

The Administrators completed a sale of the business and assets of the Company to P1 World LLP on
9 April 2009 for a total initial consideration of £38,711, broken down between outstanding salaries
for March, chattels, goodwill and all other assets, apportioned as follows:

Wages £20,301
Goodwill/assets £11,410
Chattels £ 7,000

G:\Docurnent\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 3




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

Total £38,711

6.2  The initial consideration was paid in full on the date of completion.

6.3 That part of the initial consideration payable to employees in respect of arrears of wages was paid
directly to those employees.

6.4 As a further Deferred Consideration, P1 World LLP agreed to pay £25,000, over a one or two year
period, subject to membership income.

6.5 In addition, 5% of membership income will be paid over the next 2 years, depending on reaching
certain targets.

6.6 Due to the age, mileage and wear and tear, the sale did not include any of the vehides subject to
hire purchase lease agreements. The two finance companies concerned, Lombard North Central and
Barclays Asset & Sales Finance duly collected all vehicles which were to be subsequently sold at
auction.

6.7 A Deed of Assignment was also completed on 9 April 2009 to F1 World LLP in respect of the P1
trademark.

Book Debts

6.8 There are a number of outstanding insurance claims to be received, although these are disputed and
are being dealt with by solicitors.

Employees
6.9 The contracts of employment of all employees were transferred to P1 World LLP, pursuant to the

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006.

7. . Achieving the Purpose of the Administration

7.1

7.2

As mentioned previously, the purpose of administration is to achieve one of the following objectives:

a) Primarily rescuing the company as a going concern, or failing that

b) Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors than would be likely if the company was
wound up (without first being in administration), or finally

¢) Realising property in order to make & distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Administrators concluded it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going
concern and therefore, objective (b) achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration) is being
pursued. Should this objective become unreasonably practical to undertake then the Administrators
will realise property in order to make a distribution to the secured and, or, preferential creditors of
the Company.

B. Receipts & Payments Account

8.1

A Receipts & Payments Account for the period of the Administration to 13 May 2009 is attached at
Appendix 2, which is self-explanatory.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 4




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

9. Financial Position of the Company

9.1

Extracts from the Company's financial statements are contained within Appendix 1.

10. Joint Administrator’s Estimated Statement of Affairs ("ESoA")

10.1

10.2

103

10.4

10.5

10.6

Under Paragraphs 47 and 48 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, the director of the
Company is required to submit a statement of the Company’s affairs within 11 days of the date on
which the Joint Administrators make a request for a statement to be provided. I wrote to the
director on 26 March 2009 requesting a statement. An extension to the pericd required to submit
the statement was provided to 5 May 2009. At the date of this report, the statement as at the date
of Administration was awaited from the director. In the meantime, we attach, at Appendix 3, a draft
ESoA, based upon information extracted from the Company’s records.

This is provided purely for illustrative purposes at this stage and may be subject to adjustment in
due course. In accordance with the standard format of the statement of affairs, the ESoA does not
reflect the costs and expenses of realising the Company's assets of the Administration.

The Joint Administrators have not carried out anything in the nature of an audit on the Company or
its records and no assurance can be given that actual realisations or creditor daims will be at the
values shown.

The ESoA attached at Appendix 3 includes details of the names, addresses and debts of creditors
(including details of any security held). Ordinary unsecured creditors should note that the claims of
the preferential and any secured creditors must be satisfied in full before any dividend could be paid
to the ordinary unsecured creditors.

I consider that realisations from the Company’s assets {net of the costs of the Administration
including legal and other professional costs) wilt be sufficient to allow the claims of any preferential
creditors to be paid in full. I anficipate that there will be funds available for distribution te the
ordinary unsecured creditors of the Company.

The list of creditors shown at Appendix 4 has been compiled from information
downloaded from the Company’'s financial records. We are aware that there may be
discrepancies between the amounts claimed by certain creditors and the amounts
shown. We have not investigated these discrepancies at the present time, Please note
that inctusion (or omission) from the list does not constitute acceptance (or rejection) of
a claim.

11. Dividend Prospects

11.1

11.2

Secured Creditors

Barclays Bank Plc holds a fixed charge over credit balances dated 14 March 2007. At present it is
too early to advise whether there will be sufficient funds available to allow a distribution under the
fixed charge.

A deposit of £37,500 is held and will be utilised should claims arise from members who have paid by
credit card. To date, some members have indicated that claims will be made but are as yet
unguantified,

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 5




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Counrt of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

12.

13.

11.2

11.3

11.4

Preferential Creditors

As a sale of the business and assets of the Company was completed on 9 April 2009, no preferential
claims in respect of arrears of wages and holiday pay are expected to arise as all employees were
transferred to P1 World LLP pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment)
Regulations 2006.

Unsecured Creditors

I anticipate that there will be funds available to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured
creditors.

The prescribed part (which is that part of the floating charge realisations that should be made
available for ordinary unsecured creditors) does not apply to this Administration as there are no
floating charges created after 15 September 2003, when the Enterprise Act 2002 came into force.

Creditors Meeting

12.1

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators have formed the view that the
Company will have sufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors.
Therefore, in accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 we propose
to convene an initial creditars’ meeting.

Joint Administrator's Proposals

13.1

The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of the
Administration:-

i. The Joint Administrators will continue to manage the Company’s business, affairs and
property in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result
for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up
{without first being in Administration}.

ii. The Joint Administrators may investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the
Company may have under the Comparies Act 1985 or the Insolvency Act 1986. In addition,
the Joint Administrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all their powers
as Joint Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable in order to achieve one
of the purposes of the Administration or to protect and preserve the assets of the Company
to maximise their realisations or for any other purpose incidental to these proposals.

jii. The Joint Administrators have determined that there may be suffident funds available for
unsecured creditors, in the circumstances the Joint Administrators may at their discretion
establish in principle the daims of the unsecured creditors for adjudication by a subsequent
Liquidator or supervisor of a company voluntary arrangement and that the costs of so doing
be met as a cost of the Administration, as part of the Joint Administrators remuneration.

iv. The Joint Administrators may use any or a combination of the “exit route” strategies in
Paragraphs 76 to 80 and 83 to 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 in order to
brirwg the Administration to an end, but in this particular instance the Joint Administrators
are likely to wish to pursue the following option as being the most cost effective and
practical in the present circumstances: -

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 6




P1 International Limited — In Administration
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

vi.

vii.

viii.

{a) Once the asset disposals and the other business of the Administration is, in the opinion
of the Joint Administrators complete, or substantialfy so, the Joint Administrators may bring
the Administration to an end either automatically at the end of one year after the Joint
Administrators’ appointment pursuant to Paragraph 76(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency
Act 1986, or by notice to the Registrar of Companies on completion of the Administration
under Paragraphs 80 or 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Joint Administrators shall be discharged from liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 (1)
Schedule B1 IA86 in respect of any action of theirs as Joint Administrators 14 days after they
cease to act as Joint Administrators of the Company. In any event, the Joint Administrators
shall be at liberty to apply to Court for their discharge from liability.

It is proposed under Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators
fees will be fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and the various grades of
their staff according to VBRS's usual charge out rates for work of this nature and that
Category 2 disbursements (as defined by Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) be charged in
accordance with VBRS normal policy.

That a formal creditors’ committee be established, if suffident creditors are willing to act on
such a committee.

That the basis and level of the Joint Administrators’ fees and disbursements be fixed by the
creditors’ committee or by creditors in a general meeting if a committee is not formed.

14. Director's Conduct

14.1 As part of the Administrators’ statutory duties, we have to report on the conduct of the directors
under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986. Should you have any information concerning
matters to which reference should be made in that report, we should be grateful if you would write
to us formally setting out any facts which you believe should be considered for inclusion.

15. Conclusion & Recommendation

I am required to prepare a progress report to creditors covering each 6 month period of the Administration
and to drculate these reports to creditors within one month of the end of each 6 month period. The first of
these reports will therefore cover the period to 24 September 2009 and will be circulated to creditors by 24

October 2009.

1S French
Joint Admin

Dated: 13 May 2009

creditors wish to discuss the contents of this report, please do not hesitate to contact Liz Heggs or
Peck afthis office.

ator of Minmar (531) Limited

1S French and G Mummery have been appointed as Joint Administrators of the Company on 25 March 2009, They act as agents of the company
in respect of its affairs, business and property without personal liability. 1S French is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute
of Chartered Accountants in Engfand and Wales. G Mummery is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners

Association.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\3. Report.doc 7




P1 International Limited — In Administration Appendix 1
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009 Page 1 of 2

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Administration Appointment

Court in which proceedings brought:  High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Court Reference No. 12080 of 2009

Names of Joint Administrators: Jeremy French and Glyn Mummery of Vantis Business Recovery

Date of Appointment:
Appointer:

Powers:

Company Information:

Full Name:

Date of Incorporation:
Company Number:
Nature of Business:
Trading Name:
Trading Address:
Registered Office:
Directors:

Company Secretary:

Share Capital: Authorised

Issued & Fully Paid

Shareholders:

Michael Martin Gareth Breen

Previous Names:

Services, 43/4S Butts Green Road, Hornchurch, Essex RM11 23X
25 March 2009

Court

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 during the period for which the Administration is in force, the
Joint Administrators will act jointly and concurrently so that all

functions may be exercised by any or all of the Joint
Administrators.

P1 International Limited

14 September 2000

04071170

Other membership organisations

P1 International Limited

Unit C Imperial Park, Randalls Way, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7TA
Unit C Imperial Park, Randalls Way, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7TA
Michael Martin Gareth Breen

Helen Elizabeth Breen

1,000,000 Ordinary £1 Shares

252,002 Ordinary £1 Shares

252,002

Minmar (531) Limited

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\4. Appendix 1 - Statutory Information.doc




P1 International Limited — In Administration Appendix 1
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009 Page 1 of 2

Extracts from the financial statements available are summarised below:-

Period Turnover | Gross Post Dividend Directors P&LA/C
Ended Profit Tax Paid Remuneration C/fwd
A=Audited {Loss) Profit/ £
M=Mgmnt £ £ (Loss) £ £

£
31.03.08 (M) 2,273,035 | 1,117,482 26,764 n/a 100,000 {1,180,085)

Objective being pursued by the _

Administrators: Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first
being in Administration).

Proposed end of the Administration:  Either Creditors Voluntary Liquidation or file notice under
Paragraph 84 of Sch.B1 of IA86.

Estimated dividend for unsecured
creditors: Uncertain

Estimated values of the prescribed part
and the Company’s net property: Nil

Whether and why the Administrators
intend to apply to court under
Section 176A(5) 1A86: No application is anticipated as there is no floating charge.

The European Regulation on Insolvency

Proceedings as defined in Artidle 3 of

the EC Regulations (1346/2000): 1t is considered that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings
applies to these proceedings and are main proceedings.

G:\Document\P1012\Proposals\d. Appendix 1 - Statutory Information.doc




P1 International Limited -In Administration APPENDIX 2
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

Receipts & Payments Account for the period
25 March 2009 to 13 May 2009

Receipts £
Goodwill 11,410
Chattels/Equipment 7,000
T 18,410
Payments
Cover Schedule 400
Statutory Advertising 425
825
Balance in Hand T 17,585
Notes:-

1. All funds are held on interest bearing accounts.
2. No account has been taken of the costs and expenses of the Administration to date.




P1 International Limited - in Administration APPENDIX 3
High Court Of Justice No 12080 of 2009
Joint Administrator's Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 25 March 2009
Notes Net Book Value Est to Realise
£ £
Assets
Assets Subject to Fixed charge
Custemer claw back deposit held 1) 37,500 37,500
Less Fixed Chargeholder: Barclays Bank PLC (37,500) {37,500)
Rent deposit 2} 49,000 Uncertain
Less Fixed Chargeholder: Brixton Estates (49,000} (49,000}
0 (49,000)
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Motor vehicles 3) 1,037,900 1,037,200
Less Lombard North Central {1,037,900) (1,037,500}
0 0
Motor vehicdles 4) 457,000 497,000
Less Barclays Asset & Sales Finance {497,000) {497,000)
0 0
Goodwill Nil 11,410
Chattels/Equipment 3) 10,000 7,000
Deferred consideration 5) 50,000 Uncertain
Book Debts / Insurance Claims 6) 36,146 26,146
Cash at bank 7) 17,017 Uncertain
Refund of tax discs 8) 2,000 2,000
Surplus available for Preferential Creditors 35,146
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees' daims re Wages & Holiday Pay 9) Nil
Estimated Surplus/ {Deficit) available 35,146
for Non-Preferential Creditors
Non - Preferential Creditors:-
HM Revenue & Customs:
PAYE/NIC 46,000
VAT 105,000
Trade Creditors 383,923
Employee Claims Nil
Director's foan account & amrears of wages 416,667

Former director's loan account 212,631

Estimated Surplus/(Deficit) as regards Creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated Total Surplus {Deficit) as regards Members

Notes:-

1,164,221
(1,129,075)

100

{1,129,175)

1) Barclays Bank Pic hoids a deed of charge over credit balances dated 14 March 2007. Based on docurnentation received to date,
the Administrators expect daims to equal or exceed the deposit hedd by Barclays Bank Pic, due to members ying daim. The timescale

for the release of funds Is expected to be up to one year, The potential liability is £1.1 miftion.
2) The rent deposit of £49,000 does not Indude a provision in respect of any potential dilapidations.
3) Tangible assets were valued by chattel agents, Messrs Wyles Hardy.

4) The values provided do not reflect final settiement figures. All vehicles have been collected by the respective finance company.

5) Deferred consideration payable by the purchaser is dependant upon membership income reaching certain targets.
6) The insurance clalms estimated to realise does not take into account legal costs and / or commission payable.

7) On 26 March 2009 Barclays Bank Pk allowed a Direct Debit of £22k to be made from the Company's business account to Bardaycard.

The Administrators are investigating the legality of this payment.

8) Prior to the coffection of vehicles all tax discs were removed. The Administrators have applied for a refund of any road tax due.

9) The contracts of employment of all of the Company's staff were transferred to the purchasing company on 9 April 2009

pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006. The sale agresment made provision for all outstanding
wages o be settied by the purchaser. Thus no preferential daims in respect of tmpaid wages and holiday pay are expected to arise,

10} The prescribed part does not apply to this Administration as there are no ficating charges created after 15 September 2003, when the

Enterprise Act 2002 came into force.

11} To date, the directors have not submitted a Statement of Affairs, as at the date of Administration. The directors are, however,

in the course of producing this information, which is antidpated to be available for the forthcoming meeting of creditors. The Joint Administrators
have therefore tompiled this Estimated Statement of Affairs, based upon information disclosed/provided to them by the directors and/or agents nstructed.

12} Al figures are for illustrative purposes only, and could be subject to adjustment/change in due course.
13} No acoount has been taken of the costs and expenses of the Administration.



786527
00°0F
19°£56
50001
000
00’0
000
¥B'0£9'21Z
000
00°0
000
9'p8TTY
947941
000
18°658T°¢ST
GZ'180°T
9" ¥oE
000
£6'¥88
0070
000
00°0
000

6P 1EE
000
SLvL
L2l 114
98'£585°E
000
000
00°0
99°Z51
£5°TLT'T
L6'TET
T0°€19
000
8E'09T
989971
16'6.8
19°0
12589

¥

¥ XION3ddV

(L9 OTMN ‘LOPUOT ‘UO)IY LIHON ‘PECY |00U3S 6-G ‘51D SHOAS LaMO YH

dN6 ZZ0d ‘Asuduyg ‘suet Aauduys ‘as0(D Jeol p|O ‘asnoH ueddlds

HAT YTIMS 'UOpUOT 112318 s,sawel 15 7T

959 9TNS *AslNg "Noddaq “ed Usbuiiag ‘SANQ Weyng TT *asnoH weydng

HCZ 913 ‘ASLing ‘U0NGINS ‘peCy [[BMT “SoMO] UOMIC] 1001 LlpT uoisbuiy

DNG SET 'ORISARSIN 'ljIJuIRy "suE |l “ASuuds syt

dity ZOM UOPUOT "USAMDIY T8 ‘@SNOH YoAMPlY

d3E 0TND ‘AsLNg ‘wWeyuled "WeYSUlY ‘BUBT PU3 1S9 "95NoH puld 1S9M

J¥S TNN “UOJdWEYHON "PEOY 2|||AUCHID “9SNOH SS30ULY LINOS J00)4 15T

Xotb 109 ‘SUUSHIOA 159M “PJoJpELG ‘ABM BSIE[G 1ST “WN0) ALBlBUa])

dHE 9TOS ‘UoidweyInos ‘peoy ASSLWEY “asNOH SSEAWOD ‘Juatuabeuej 1330

X18 6TOd ‘X2SSNS ISap “BISaupIyD “pecy snuiuua |

Ldb 1135 'UOPUCT "peOY UOIDUILBY TRE

ISt ZTNA "XSSSNS 153 ‘bulyuom ‘PeoyY uolbullieg ‘asnoy abpig uoibuLIng

_ V¥ 41 1000IRAT *¥20Q SUSSNG MNE ‘WES] YIS ADUSAIOSUT [21URD
ANZ 811 ‘A2uIns *A352]0y 153M ‘AL UOPI3M 0T

YT TND ‘ASLING “PJOJpING ‘238383 (eHNSUT PIRYAIS “Peoy PIBIHOO 9T-+1

M5 ‘BUILIEPOY ‘ASJULIOAN ‘BURT 3QUI0Y "30B[d S13d007) ‘HINOD Ssalisng 21ebiamol €
0QZ 9HY ‘Asung ‘ASIDH ‘PRoy sTasse “s9|qeD Ayl

bUMOQ-LPRYSALBH 6Z/9S 'AUBLLIBY ‘ZT Bamuluue|

X88 [TM 'UOpuOT ‘13315 Asfriaq 0§

€8 [TM "UCpUOT 'alenbsg A3jR34ag 05

da0 249 ‘alAjuBig Jeg ADOIGUYIDL |RUOHELISIL] UCHIIEH ‘pleARIn0g SU0ISHUIAN £
YOL 8¥8 ‘Weybuuilg 'UInuoaAy |leH A9ISIpdog

3T SV ‘UOJDULLIBAN 'GEE X0 Od ‘SI0IAIG bupied

ALS THY "ASUINS ‘Iypay "awoipolay ((IUp@y 2ue {jiW SBuly ‘sbulpping uiely plO 4L
aST TN ‘AsLng ‘PIOJPING ‘31BIST [RMISNPUT PISUAIS ‘PROY PIRYHOOW

98 ZHY ‘'jebIay ‘Y2eUpPOOi

5/ PNN ‘ucidwelloN ‘2auQ uol|ned pEET

X¥1 TOY bulpeay ‘peoy ANGJod ‘BZe|d Xady JOold Uik “UBd [RRIBLUWOY buipeay pue ayoisbuiseg
9/ TZOY 'Sjuey ‘3q0ISUISE] ‘ABM 1IUDINYD ‘BZE(d [|IYAINLD

[V Y123 “uopuot ‘19235 a3ebmaN 18

YME STND ‘AS.INg ‘A3liaquieD $6z Xog Od

Z1E Z1dH '$ng ‘D0OWAM UBIH ‘Xassa1) ‘peoy Uoneuoto)

X8 [TM ‘Uopuo 9ans Aspeiag 05§

A0 ETM, ‘XPSPPIIW "WEYNRS ‘anusay POOMLUIZ ‘@SN0H LIS ‘P17 adueuly 32i0Au] SEY 0/
AHS FEND ‘B4yscwieH ‘UoY ‘SHeRW JNo4 ‘pROY Josaypuipy T ‘PooM|dzeH

SNE PN ‘PI0JPag ‘UoIBUIPIEY "yied SSBuISNg Aol T

ONT £N9 ‘A31NG ‘BUILU[EPCS ‘BUET ||BYSSNED "fred Wweytiuey §

NINT ZZN9 "ABLINS ‘8I9WRSEH ‘PEGY YN *8SN0H AbOOULSSL

HYZ 882 MIC0HNS 1a%ewman ‘pJopLay

ssa.1ppy

Jaydang uopuo uybloque
UBLIYSIQINISY {384M W 1T
sawef 1S Isnf

|lo4ARg SN[

anLaAlY pugu]

bs3 RMOH I

dT7 sauouel O uoweq
|HH uoweq
N2 JYWH

N233 DUWH

SWLI0ISND) pue aNUSASY WH
spoomieH

papw Jsuinl uuey
JdWH

B510X3 B SWOENI W H
WOOAS) "N'N AW

1PNy PIOJP|ING

SHOAS AL9D

dT1 8duads YiesH Al
Haquis) 35usHadX3 S/
pajiw d9 uounby
payILLT 49 uoyinb3
paywn yn sbutlds uap3
N yaRieleq

1315UiLISaM JO AID)

UL Ul uopeunwiuio)
pajiur sabeiery aLIogI0D
P3)Wi] N youe
ssauisng pledAejdleq

Jid yueg sAejleg

3iueuly J955Y SAR[DIEg

2id id

sen) ysnlg

pajwn S35 JISEM B
PNt AdaS-g

L0S(Q0Y UoSUY
|euoeulalul pewsony
sse[tiojny

Auniss 21N0sqy
Abojouyda] sgy

paywr] spJE) snaeqy

aweN

1012
0012
1000
000>
001>
60HD
80HD
LOHD
G0HD
SOHD
$0HD
£0HD
Z0HD
TOHD
00HD
<090
{138
0092
0040
€030
03>
1030
003>
00a2
€020
020
102D
0022
9092
5090
#08>
£0d>
ik
108D
004>
S0VD
POVO
£0V0
oV
TOVD
00V

Aoy

s10)paJ) Auedwio)
UORESIUWPY U] - PIJUIT |SUORRLIBIUL Td




85'ZZ6'EBE

000 X(Z TTINY X355 "Y2UNLDUIOH ‘PROY UIID SUING Sh-£h 'SUd SOUBA 0/
000 X[T TTWY X553 ‘Y2INUdUICH ‘pROY UIDID) S1ING SH-Eb ‘SHE SOuep o/
000 X[Z TTWY %2557 'Y2NUIUICH ‘PEOY US3ID SING Sk-£4 'SYd SIUBA 0/
00'0 X(Z TTIWY X553 "U2INUILIOH "peoy uaslo sng SH-£F “SYE SRUBA 02
00’0 X[Z YTINY X553 "UDINLDWIOH 'PEOY U3aID sRNg SH-CF 'Sug SRUeA 0/
000 X(T TTWY X3s53 ‘Y24NUOUIOH ‘peCY U8ain sUNg S-Eb "Sud SHUBA 0/
000 X{7 TTINY X2553 ‘UDINUDUICH ‘PEOY USRS SPINg Gh-Cb ‘SHE SIUEA 0/
000 X[Z TTWY X553 "UINUDLLIOH "PECY U33.D SUNg Sh-E "SHE SAUEA 0/0
000 X[Z TTWY X3553 "UNUILIOH ‘Peoy uaaln sUng SH-£b "Sud SQUeA 0/
000 XCZ TTWY X3553 "LYa4NyOULoH ‘pedy usalo sung Sh-th "Sud SHUBA 0/
000 X2 TThY X2553 ‘UDINUDUIOH ‘pedy uaaln sung Sh-£h 'SHE shuea 02
000 X(Z TTIWY X2553 ‘U2UNLYOUIOH ‘PROY USAID sIng Sh-£ 'SHE SAUBA 09
000 X[Z TTIY X8553 “LDINLYDUIOH ‘Pedy uaaiD s1ng Sh-EF ‘SHA SHUEA 0/
00°0 X[T TTWY X3553 ‘UINYILUIOH ‘PeOY USaJD) SING Sh-Eb "SUE SRUBA.0/2
000 X[Z TTINY X&853 “UDINYOUIOH ‘PEOY USAID STNG Sh-EF 'SHE SAUEA 0/
000 LT TTIY X553 ‘UDUNUDUIOH ‘peoy usals) SIng Sk-EF “SHd SHUBA 0/
SLSEZ 131epN BILIBAIA 'PEOY BPN0.IS 60b
00°SzTED OHT /11 ‘AR4INS "WOsd] ‘19345 1583 8p/9b ‘@SNCH 3|ebunybIN
0E'+OH 6T XAt NEDT ‘uopuot ‘||IH Jamo) Of ‘UNn0D 3ndass
PEL96'YT WOZ TTAN ‘AR4INS “Weyqo) ‘peoy 2pISpoom /T 'siisgang
0070 4SS 27N 91SOUIUBI ‘SMEYSUIUYIAAN "ABMSDURIMOY 'BSNOH ABMSDUR|MOY
000 YMY 7258 195908 HHUON ‘el Jadng u0sapm ‘BHOM “Aemed FOE-TOE SIUN
SET66'E HYS 9T ‘ARUNG ‘U0YIGINS ‘PeoY YOOH T/1T
£4'¥eE'01 QAP TND "AS4INg *pIopIND “sbuliig 8yl
9%'19¢ adzZ OTHY ‘X255NS 1S3 ‘ABIMEL) ‘AR plogayiny ‘asnol X
bLTE ZHE STND ‘A3ung ‘Asjiaguie) 'pROy UOpUSY TEb
¥0°0 GNP S9N ‘DUIPEaY *AB|DOOM *AEBM JaAESD § 'SSNOH IS
08°9F'C €SS 2ZW “12153UDUBY "BSNOH ABMSPUE|MOY
€E'E80'T FAdb €71 *A20NS ‘Weuyyoog ‘peoy Aeumed b1
000 78E 1Z0Y ‘SIUeH ‘SMelsbulseq ‘peoy Ajunog g/
000 ADS STMS ‘UOpUOT *||IH ASLang $S “Med Jamo ZE
99'881'T LLI0S0T ‘pROoY COUSIBM /T
L2 i/ ETML WeY24 ‘aNuaAy poomul|] 0S5 Xog Od ‘25noH WIS 'S3DIAIRG [PRIRWIWOYD PUBRIEIS JO jUBg [BAOY
05'€0T 1d¥ TT3S ‘uopuc ‘peoy UOIbUILUSY TRE
£4°482 QL6 QTHY "X9S5nG 15ap ‘A9|mEI) 'PROY ¥DIMIED 65
00°'8ET 515 6TWD "X3553 ‘MOURH "ARM WYIBQeZIY ‘BETH %08 Od
0T SL a0 91N ‘ASUNS ‘ASSHIBYY) ‘PROY SS0.06U07 ‘B4eD [00UIS PIO
8L'€9L Aarh LTM 'Ucpuo] “18ans puePAl) 0F
000 486 0TV ‘PIRUIRH '3ULT USBID) JBCA0CD) “JOURK YOIMISY OF
05269 _ NE8 911 ‘Asung ‘ASsiauD ‘peOY uonas qoot
00°09% 1H0 ZINY ‘X853 'pIOjWIoy ‘UIIL0 ysny ‘JUSIs3ID [9INET 89
0Z°000°s 150 ETAN ‘ABLng ‘abpugAap ‘BALIQ Spuepoosg
£67055°¢ (%8 0ZML ‘A31InG “weyby ‘adiol] ‘sue amny o1
00°0 410 £AD ‘ABUBADD ‘PROY ASqQY ‘B1Us) diySuoRe|RY JAL0ISND

000 dNT THY 'A3LINS “IMPY ‘ABM SSE0UL £ “ISIY 3IP34) AWS 1§ 1edodio)

Buyejo) sejul 98

uaalg |isJes) Uel 2Byl
sHem O S

Iewaie|s d

H3pPRY L W

suyolamn o W

LUOSYIe[ H 541

Woousy N W

ddug o W

1923807 N Sl

Jod Q 4W

558bang W I

u2aig W AW

AB5Mag I SIp

Agny S 1

U2qusY H S

Bpuexay N W

PR3N WD LM

SJUBIUNCIDY Uyor Jopny,
SUIJWEH % SJoMOJL

Qiojues opny

PRIILUIT S10NP0Id IO XN |PUS
AN VLIS

SAAL uoygIng

L0310g puUe SUIASIS

pIUWN ;{5

pagiLu 19ewWANS

S30IAIDS abRIDADG 2UIYS
PN S1IONPoId 10 N [iIBYS
R3pPPY L

JRIPUBLYD S|HM ©/0 PINWI Atuapedy Sy
paniwn Awspeoy gy

paYWIT S821A1S 1T Bsuodsay
S|EUBSS] S53UISNg SHY
(payw) J8udn ] UUBH) bunued sungd
pajjwn uea|d) aunssald
pajiur samog Asulld
S3DIAIRG LDBIDSPUIA |COUDS PO
pajwr eipaly suteQ

Ls3 Yoini d

anbuey 00|

uoRipuo) Ju

PHOM 2U2g Zapadsai
P33T SRS OfjpuaiRly

AN a0y puet

anolo buLNPRISsY plequio

00dY
0om3
00s3
0043
00713
003
0093
0043
0023
£083
083
1083
00493
Z0vd
T0v3
oov3
Q0MD
T0LD
0012
80S0
L0582
9052
5052
$0S2
€050
20s2
1082
00s2
#0UD
£0UD
00
104D
00D
20dD
10dD
00dD
100D
0000
FOWD
£0WD
ZOWD
TOWD
00WD
€070
[aine;




S XIAN3ddvY

25 Tv2 0£°801'SS S294 [210L
L1'8¢¢ £6°0T 05501 00'86 0L°€T SINOH |10}
po0'oze 00'¥8¢ YA oz'L 1VA B Xel
95'¢¢t L2029 [i8¢2 YA OLEl oSkl sioypal)
28'v52 00'88L'61 [0€'52 06'0€ a4y 51355V JO Uojes||eRY
6922 08'vse oeL 0g0 00t uonebnsaul
1G°9E¢ 08'6.6'87 08221 or'L 0G'Ls 06°6¢E 0Lcl Buiuueld pue uopeRSIUILIPY
HEIS uonpuny

MW_”M” 33503 | sinoy | Moddns g ﬂ_om_ e..__M_mmMuo._n_ 1abeuep Jauped ’
| el | jejop | Sauegsissy |1MSSPWI0 HOM JO uojedlISSE|D

abelany SINOH

600T AeW €T 03 Yole Sz porad ayj 10j sisAjeuy 350D awi)
uopelsiviwpy Uy - pajiul jeucneusaur 1d




P1 International Limited — In Administration Appendix 6
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009 Page 1 of 2

Narrative explaining the work undertaken by the Joint Administrators

Administration and Planning

Ongoing reviews of the Administration trading and appropriateness of strategy.

Regular review of the progress of the Administration and completion of assigned tasks.
Preparing and submitting various statutory notices and letters, including advertising
appointment.

Preparation and circulation of the Administrators proposals.

Monitoring the Administration and cash position.

Dealing with various checklists, such as for money laundering regulations and case records that
need to be dealt with at the outset of each appointment.

Arranging for the directors to submit a Statement of Affairs, liaising with the Company’s staff
over how to prepare, and reviewing.

Reviews of the status of individual tasks.

Collating time cost information on the work undertaken by each member of the Joint
Administrators team and complying with SIP9.

Preparing, updating and reviewing various reports including R&P, EFO and key issues.
Processing supplier payments.

Managing the cash book and completing receipts and payments vouchers.

Arranging statutory bonds for the Joint Administrators.

Reqular preparation and review of bank reconciliations and reconciliation of nominal iedger.

Realisation of assets

Dealing with general expressions of interest received by telephone or email.

Negotiation of terms of sale contracts.

Instructing a specialist valuer to assess the chattel assets within the Company.

Discussions with the leaseholder in respect of the occupation of the property.

Arranging continuing cover for the Company under various insurance policies and arranging for
continuity of the services of agents and suppliers.

Preparation and agreement of the terms of trade for ongoing supplies.

Maintaining controls to ensure separation of pre and post appointment transactions.

Creditors

Recording claims received.

Dealing with general creditor enquiries.

Preparation and issuing of circulars to creditors, notifying them of the Administration and inviting
claims,

Liaison with management to ensure that retained employees were briefed on ongoing activities
within the Administration.

Update meetings held with retained staff.

Dealing with employee questions.

Tax & VAT

Notifying the taxation authorities of the Joint Administrators” appointment.




P1 International Limited — In Administration Appendix 6
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009 : Page 2 of 2

P1 International Limited — In Administration

The Joint Administrators’ policies in respect of charging their time costs and
disbursements including information on current charge out rates

The time charged to the Administration is by reference to the time properly given by the Joint
Administrators’ and their staff in attending to matters arising.

it is the Joint Administrators’ standard policy to delegate tasks in the Administration to appropriate
members of staff considering their level of expertise and any requisite specialist knowledge,
supervised accordingly, in order to maximise the cost effectiveness of the work performed. Any
matters of particular complexity or significance requiring more exceptional responsibility are dealt
with by senior staff or the Joint Administrators themselves.

In common with all professional firms, the scale rates used by the Joint Administrators from Vantis
Business Recovery Services may periodically rise over the period of the Administration.

The Joint Administrators’ firm's expenses policy allows for all properly incurred expenses to be
recharged to the case. Disbursements are charged to the case as follows:-

Letters 60p per letter
Photocopying 25p per letter
Faxes £1 per sheet
Mileage 40p per mile
Telephone £100 per annum

The following costs will be reimbursed to Vantis Business Recovery Services at cost:-
Specific Penalty Bond / Cover schedule

Statutory Advertising

Secretary of State Fees

Company Searches

Storage

Any Other Costs Incurred




P1 International Limited — In Administration Appendix 7
High Court of Justice No. 12080 of 2009

Proposed resolutions

1. That the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of administration dated 13
May 2009 be approved.
*Agree / Disagree

2. That the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability in accordance with Paragraph 98 of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 with effect from 14 days after they have ceased to act
as Joint Administrators of the Company.
*Agree [/ Disagree

3. That the Joint Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Joint
Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration and that the
Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such remuneration on account of their costs from
time to time,
*Agree / Disagree

4. That the Joint Administrators’ be authorised to draw Category Two disbursements as detailed
below and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such disbursements on account
of such costs from time to time.
Letter 60p per letter
Photocopying 25p per letter
Faxes £1 per sheet
Mileage 40p per mile
Telephone £100 per annum
*Agree / Disagree

5. That the Joint Administrators are authorised to draw Category Two disbursements in respect of
mileage of £666.66 plus VAT on account.
*Agree / Disagree

SIgNEd

Dated e

Representing oo e

*Delete as applicable

P1012/Section49 Report/Contents




Rule 8.1

Please insert hame of
person {who must be 18 or
over) or the Chairman of
the Meeting . If you wish
to provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
dircumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Cnly to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

GM/PAMWI/KE
Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

P1 International Limited — In Administration

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 29 May 2009, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The
proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below {and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

Agree | Disagree

1. That the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of administration dated 13 May 2009 be approved.
2. That the Joint Administrators be discharged from liability
in accordance with Paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986 with effect from 14 days after they
have ceased to act as Joint Administrators of the Company.
3. That the Joint Administrators’ fees be fixed by reference
to the time properly given by the Joint Administrators and
their staff in attending to matter arising in the Administration
and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such
remuneration on account of their costs from time to time.

4. That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw
Category Two disbursements as detailed in the proposals
and that the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw such
disbursements on account of costs from time to time.

5. That the Joint Administrators are authorised to draw
Category Two disbursements in respect of mileage of
£666.66 plus VAT on account.

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for
signature




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of P1 International Limited
In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration Order — 25 March 2009

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

1.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited




Rule 2.35

(a) insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{¢) Insert details of place
of meeting

{d) Insert date and time

of meeting

*Delete as applicable

‘Delete as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company

Minmar (531) Limited (formerly P1
International Limited)

Company number

04071170

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 12080 of 2009
(full name of court)
Notice is hereby given by (a)
Jeremy Stuart French Glyn Mummery

Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch

Essex

RM11 2JX

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

Vantis Business Recovery Services
43/45 Butts Green Road
Hornchurch

Essex

RM11 2JX

Minmar (5631) Limited (formerly P1 International Limited)

Unit C Imperial Park
Randalls Way
Leatherhead

Surrey KT22 7TA

is to be held at (c) 67 Buits Green Road, Hormchurch, Essex RM11 2JS.

on (d) 29 May 2009 at 10.30am.

The meeting is:

*(1) an initial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 ( the schedufe )

| invite you to attend the above meeting.

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12.00 hours on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing

of your claim.

sy

Joint / Altfini trator'(s) A

Dated

:f{'oe‘

A copy of the *proposals/ revised proposals is attached




